The works are subdivided into one tranche defined here below:

construction works for a type ll Integrated Health Center in Harkou, Basch6o Council, Benue

Division, and North Region;

廿

. 3. Esf/mafed cost

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is thirty-eight million five

hundred thousand (38 500 000) CFA francs.

4. Estimated execution deadline

The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner for the execution of works subject

of this invitation to tender is four (Q4) months calendar months. This time frame shall run from

the date of notification of the administrative order to commence the services.